PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thierry D. Donneau-Golencer	02/01/2012
Stephen L. Hardt	02/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRI International
Street Address:	333 Ravenswood Avenue
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433 Phone: 317-231-6486

Email: christine.orich@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christine Orich

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55434-219744
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Christine Orich

Total Attachments: 7

source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0004 :H \$40.00

501813730

source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page2.tif source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page3.tif source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page4.tif source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page5.tif source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page6.tif source=US 6424-2 Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0005

Attorney Docket No.:	55434-219744
Client Reference No.:	P6424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

	consideration paid to each of the undersigned,		
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Thierry D. Donneau-Golencer Stephen L. Hardt		
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled		
Title of Application	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FINDING CONTENT HAVING A DESIRED SIMILARITY		
Serial No.: Filing Date:	13/336,360 December 23, 2011 the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to		
Name of Assignee	SRI International		
Address of principal place of business	Menlo Park, CA 94025		
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or 'Not Applicable'	a corporation of <u>California</u>		

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Attorney Docket No.:	55434-219744
Client Reference Mr.	DEADA

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this as	signment at <u>MENIC PAY</u> L	K, CALIFORNIA
this	_day of <u>FCBRUAR</u>	4		state or country if outside USA)
The second second				Š
Outside the USA	; Witness	·	Section 1	Luced
required when acknowledgment				· · · · · · · · · · ·
Public is not feasible.	Witness	·	Inventor (Pri	erry D. Donneau-Golencer nted Name)
		ACK	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	>	SS:		
COUNTY OF	\$	190.		
Acknow this	ledged before me, a Notary day of	Public, within	and for said County and State. W	itness my hand and Notarial Seal
			SEE ATT	ACHICO
			Notary Public	
			Printed Name	
My Commission l	Expires:		Resident of	County

IN WII	NESS WHEREOF, I h	ave executed this assigi	nment at(city and state or country if outside USA
this	_ day of		,
Outside the USA	:		
required when acknowledgment			
before a Notary	TT.**		Stephen L. Hardt
feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Name)
		ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF	}	SS:	
COUNTY OF	}	55.	
Acknow	ledged before me, a No	otary Public, within and	for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Se
COIS	day of	······································	
			Notary Public
			Printed Name

INDS02 1199866v1

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0008

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-219744</u>
Client Reference No.: <u>P6424</u>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SAN MATEO)

On February 1, 2012, before me, Joann K. McCrea, Notary Public, personally appeared Thierry D. Donneau-Golencer, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ties), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JOANN K, MC CREA

Commission # 1790787

Notary Public - California

San Malso County

My Comm. Estat Fab 8, 2012

Joann K. McCrea

OPTIONAL

Description of Attached Document:

Title or Type of Document: Patent Assignment for U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/336, 360 (Attorney docket No.: 55434-219744 / Client Ref. No. P6424)

Date of Document: NA Number of pages: 3 (three)

Attorney Docket No.:	55434-219744
Client Reference No.:	P6424

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

	consideration paid to each of the undersigned,
Name(s)	Thierry D. Donneau-Golencer
of Inventor(s)	Stephen L. Hardt
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled
Title of Application	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FINDING CONTENT HAVING A DESIRED SIMILARITY
Serial No.:	13/336,360
Filing Date:	December 23, 2011
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to
Name of Assignee	SRI International
Address of	333 Ravenswood Avenue
principal place of business	Menlo Park, CA 94025
Insert State of Incorporation (if applicable) or "Not Applicable"	a corporation of <u>California</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Attorney Docket No.:	55434-219744
Client Reference No :	P6424

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

				ountry if outside USA)
this	day of		*	
Outside the USA:	Witness			
required when acknowledgment				
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness		Inventor (Printed Nan	onneau-Golencer ne)
		ACK:	NOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	}	SS:		
COUNTY OF	}	33.		
	ledged before me, a No day of		and for said County and State. Witness my	v hand and Notarial Sea
		Notary Public		
			Printed Name	
My Commission	Expires:		Resident of	County

My Commission Expires: 1444 Lot 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at KIRL land (city and state or country if outside USA) 1 day of Feb. Outside the USA: ___ Witnesses are Wilness Inventor (Signature) required when acknowledgment before a Notary ____ Stephen L. Hardt Public is not Witness Inventor (Printed Name) feasible. ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF JASMINE A BOLICH Notary Public State of Washington Commission Expires June 1, 2015

INDS02 1199866v1

RECORDED: 02/08/2012

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0012

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-219744</u>

Client Reference No.: <u>P6424</u>